

## The North American Junior Amateur is Proud to Announce Our Partnership with Gold Coast Junior Golf Foundation

We are Pleased to Announce that The North American Junior Amateur Championship Is Partnered With Gold Coast Junior Golf Foundation

LITCHFIELD, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, April 24, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- We are Pleased to Announce that The North American Junior Amateur Golf Championship is partnered with Gold Coast Junior Golf Foundation. Up until now, US Junior Amateur has focused on players throughout the United States. Now, the North American Junior Amateur Golf Championship will host international players. The North American Junior Amateur Golf Championship will host 150 of the best amateur players in the United States, Canada and Mexico in December of 2014. This will be a 5 day event. Qualified players will compete the two first days in stroke play which will cut the competition to 64 of the top finishers.



The last three days of the championship will be conducted as match play events that will identify the North American Junior Champion for both boys and girls 13 to 19 years of age. During the five days of competition, there will also be player events to attend, including a banquet dinner and an awards ceremony.

The North American Junior Amateur Golf Championship is the premiere amateur tournament in North America. For more information about NAJA, contact northamericanjunioramateur@gmail.com

The North American Junior Amateur Championship is the premiere amateur tournament in North America. The NAJA championship will host up to 150 of North Americas top amateur players in a 5 day tournament December 30th, 2014-January 3rd, 2015 in beautiful Scottsdale, AZ.

Tracy Cologne North American Junior Amateur Championship 855-763-5909 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.